EAC 1,2

Files July 29, 1968 (: 20 P. 29)

CERTIFICATE CERTIFYING RULES

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL BOARD)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, John R. Moses, Chairman of the Educational Approval
Board, do hereby certify that the substitution of the word "board"
for the word "council" wherever the word "council" appears in
chapters EAC 1 and 2 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, Rules of
the Educational Approval Board, was duly approved by the Educational
Approval Board at a legal meeting held on the 11th day of July, 1968,
and will be effective September 1, 1968.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the Wilson Street State Office Building, in the City of Madison, this 11th day of July, 1968.

JOHN R. MOSES, Chairman Educational Approval Board

ORDER OF THE EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL BOARD ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Educational Approval Board, of the State of Wisconsin, by section 115.40, Wis. Stats., and pursuant to the procedure set forth in section 227.02(1)(b), Wis. Stats., the Educational Approval Board hereby amends chapters EAC 1 and 2 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, rules of the Educational Approval Board of the State of Wisconsin, by substituting the word "board" for the word "council" wherever the word "council" presently appears in the above chapters. These amendments shall take effect on September 1, 1968.

* * * * * * *

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly and legally adopted by the Educational Approval Board at a legal meeting held on the 11th day of July, 1968.

JOHN R. MOSES, Chairman Educational Approval Board